Rack and pinion actuators for part-turn valve control
GTE range
A4US
US
A4
US A4
US
A4

300 771 379 352 30 M6 x 10 G11⁄22" 40 45 130 32 46 64 F16 23.13 28.15 126.5 100.1
300-F25 771 379 384 30 M6 x 10 G11⁄22" 40 45 130 32 55 64 F25 23.13 28.15 132.6 106.2
Model number designation
F
E
Ch.
L
J
H
P
(
W
 )
30
S
C
h
.q
Ch.q
ISO FM5 8 (NAMUR)
C D
Optional body air connections:
Size from 050 to 075 	= ASME B1.20.1 11⁄88" NPT
Size from 085 to 210 	= ASME B1.20.1 11⁄44" NPT
Size from 240 to 300	= ASME B1.20.1 11⁄22" NPT
Size from 110 to 210	 = UNI EN ISO 228 G 11⁄22"
Size from 240 to 300	= UNI EN ISO 228 G  33⁄44"
Size from 110 to 210	 = ASME B1.20.1 11⁄22" NPT
Size from 240 to 300	= ASME B1.20.1 33⁄44" NPT
Rotork provides customised shaft interface
Example model number
Range and rotation	 GTEA	 =	 90° rotation
Body size	 050, 065, 075, 085, 095, 110, 125, 140, 160, 190, 210, 240, 270, 300
Effect	 DA	 =	 Double-acting
	 FC	 =	 Spring-return, fail to close (clockwise)
	 FO	 =	 Spring-return, fail to open (counter-clockwise)
Spring set	 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12 (spring-return), 00 (double-action)
Temperature range	 NR	 =	 Normal 	 -18 to +80 °C (-0.4 to +176 °F) 	 (sizes 050 to 210)
                    				    -20 to +80 °C (-4 to +176 °F) 	 (sizes 240 to 300)
	 EH	 =	 Enhanced 	-40 to +80 ºC (-40 to +176 ºF)
	GTEA		 050		  FC		  05		 NR
Dimension data and mounting standards
A4US
US
A4
US A4
US
A4
A4 US
 US
 A4
 US
 A4
A4 US
9
Assembly configurations